
WHITE BEAR LAKE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 
 

2023 Board of Directors 
 

Jerry Kwapick, President jkwapick@lakeareabank.com (o) 651-762-3565 

Douglas Schultze, Vice 

President 
dschultze@premierbanks.com (o) 651-426-7800   

Jan Johnson, Secretary & 

Treasurer 
jan@janjohnsonagency.com (o) 651-770-2622 

Lisa Beecroft info@downtownwhitebearlake.com  

Mike Brass mike@mikebrass.com  (m) 612-750-4312 

Celine Carlson celinekeyscafe@aol.com (m) 651-329-3915 

Bill Dinauer wdinauer@lasx.com (o) 651-270-9170 

Bill Foussard bill@whitebearcountryinn.com (o) 651-429-5393 

Tim Geck timgeck@gdolaw.com (o) 651-426-3249 

Carter Johnson cjohnson@presspubs.com (o) 651-407-1251 

Terry Kellerman terry@kellermanseventcenter.com  

Carol McFarlane c.mcf@juno.com  

Jeff Meyer jeffm@whitebearglass.com (o) 651-426-3289 

Eli Rupnow elirupnow@gmail.com  

Nora Slawik nora.slawik@century.edu (o) 651-779-3338 

Lori Swanson lswanson@whitebeararts.org (o) 651-407-0597 

Shari Wilson shari@whitebearchamber.com (o) 651-429-8593 

 

City Representatives 
 

Tracy Shimek tshimek@whitebearlake.org (o) 651-762-4838 
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